SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 19, 2014
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MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

. Lee Beyer

. Ginny Burdick

. Bruce Starr

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Zoe Larmer, Committee Assistant

SJR 201 — Public Hearing
SJR 203 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1544 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1504 — Work Session
SB 1581 — Public Hearing

Hearing Room B
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8:34:58 AM

8:35:25 AM
8:35:28 AM
8:35:49 AM
8:35:55 AM
8:45:22 AM
8:47:03 AM
8:47:30 AM
8:48:44 AM
8:48:52 AM
8:50:21 AM
8:50:25 AM
8:50:45 AM
8:50:46 AM
8:50:47 AM
8:52:02 AM
8:52:08 AM
8:52:12 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Rosenbaum

SJR 201 - Public Hearing

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Richard Devlin, Senate District 19
{Exhibit} 1-2: Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sen. Devlin
Vice-Chair Ferrioli
Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Devlin

Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Devlin

Sen. Beyer

Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Starr

Chair Rosenbaum
Sen. Devlin

Chair Rosenbaum
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SJR 203 - Public Hearing

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Senate District 4
Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Burdick

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 3: witness registration

SJR 203- Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES SJR 203 BE ADOPTED
Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

SB 1544 - Public Hearing

Chair Rosenbaum

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Vicki Berger, House District 20

Rep. Nancy Nathanson, House District 13

{Exhibit} 4: Sen. Arnie Roblan, Senate District 5

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Burdick

Sen. Roblan

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sen. Roblan

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 5: Kappy Eaton, League of Women Voters

Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 6: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 7-8: Ann Bakkensen, resident, Portland, Oregon

{Exhibit} 9: Jerry Hudson, Chair, Citizen's Initiative Review Commission
{Exhibit} 10 Tyrone Reitman, Executive Director, Healthy Democracy
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SB 1544 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES SB 1544 DO PASS

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BURDICK, BEYER, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. ROBLAN WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

SB 1504 - Work Session

Chair Rosenbaum

Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES SB 1504 DO PASS

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BURDICK, BEYER, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. BURDICK WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Chair Rosenbaum

SB 1581 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 11: Erin Seiler, Committee Administrator
Chair Rosenbaum

Joe Holliday, Oregon University Chancellor
Chair Rosenbaum

Anayeli Jiminez, Oregon Student Association
Chair Rosenbaum

Sara Sheperd, Oregon Student Association
Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Holliday

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sheperd

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sheperd

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sheperd

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Burdick

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Sen. Burdick

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Sheperd
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Sen. Starr

Holliday

Sen. Starr

Holiday

Sen. Starr

Holiday

Sen. Starr

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Starr

Sheperd

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Starr

Holliday

Sen. Starr

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Beyer

Chair Rosenbaum

Ron Wagner, Portland Community College
Chair Rosenbaum

{Exhibit} 12: Janice Dysinger, Gresham, Oregon
Chair Rosenbaum

Sen. Starr

Wagner

Sen. Starr

John Wykoff, Oregon Community College Association
Sen. Starr

Wykoff

Sen. Starr

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Wykoff

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Chair Rosenbaum

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 13: witness registration

{Exhibit} 14: Len Norwitz, SEIU Local 503
{Exhibit} 15: Taylor Sarman, Associated Students of Oregon State
University

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Rosenbaum

Exhibit Summary

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:45:22 AM
8:45:22 AM
8:58:34 AM
9:03:49 AM
9:12:06 AM
9:13:51 AM
9:13:53 AM
9:13:53 AM
9:13:54 AM
9:13:55 AM
9:16:42 AM
9:47:03 AM
9:58:31 AM
9:58:32 AM
9:58:33 AM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:

SRULES
February 19, 2014
Page 5 of 5

SJR 201, -1 amendments, Vice-Chair Ferrioli, 1 p
SJR 201, -2 amendments, Vice-Chair Ferrioli, 1 p
SJR 203, witness registration, staff, 1 p

SB 1544, fact sheet, Sen. Arnie Roblan, 2 pp

SB 1544, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p

SB 1544, witness registration, staff, 1 p

SB 1544, written testimony, Ann Bakkensen, 2 pp
SB 1544, information packet, Ann Bakkensen, 2 pp
SB 1544, written testimony, Jerry Hudson, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 10 SB 1544, written testimony, Tyrone Reitman, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: SB 1581, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 12: SB 1581, information packet, Janice Dysinger, 17 pp
{Exhibit} 13: SB 1581, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 14: SB 1581, written testimony, Len Norwitz, 1 p
{Exhibit} 15: SB 1581, written testimony, Taylor Sarman, 1 p
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